In no event shall Interim City Manager continue to perform services for the City 

under this Agreement beyond the Agreement’s expiration, as set out in Section 2 above. 

Section 5. Salary 

The City agrees to pay the Interim City Manager for his services rendered a monthly 
salary of twenty three thousand and four hundred dollars ($23,400.00), which equates to an 
hourly rate of one hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.00) for an average of 40 hours per week 
worked, payable in installments at the same time as other employees of the City are paid. 
Consistent with the requirement of Government Code sections 21221(h) and 7522.56(d), this 
hourly rate is not more than the maximum, nor less than the minimum, monthly base salary paid